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DNA copies vs Cycle number
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8 BORING hours per PCR! 

95º C 

5 min 

35 times 

55º C 

3 min 

72º C 

5 min 
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 Range of separation in gels containing 

different amounts of agarose 

Efficient range of  

separation of linear  

DNA molecules (kb) 

  

Amount of agarose in 

gel 

(%[w/v]) 

               5-60 

             1-20 

             0.8-10 

             0.5-7 

             0.4-6 

             0.2-3 

             0.2-3 

  

0.3 

0.6 

0.7 

0.9 

1.2 

1.5 

2.0 
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Conc. Stock solution 
(Per Liter) 

Working solution Buffer 

50X: 243 g Tris base 

        57.1 ml glacial acetic acid 

     100 ml 0.5M ETDA (PH 8.0) 

1X: 0.04 M Tris-acetate 

       0.001 M EDTA 
Tris-acetate 

(TAE) 

10X: 108 g Tris base 

         15.5 ml 85% phosphoric                                               
acid (1.679g/ml) 

       40 ml 0.5M ETDA (PH 8.0) 

1X: 0.09 M Tris-phosphate 

       0.002 M EDTA Tris-phosphate 
(TPE) 

5X: 54 g Tris base 

      27.5 g boric acid 

      20 ml 0.5M ETDA (PH 8.0) 

0.5X: 0.045 M Tris-borate 

          0.001 M EDTA Tris-borate (TBE) 

1X: 5 ml 10 N NaOH 

      2 ml 0.5M ETDA (PH 8.0) 

1X: 50 mN NaOH 

       1 mM EDTA 
Alkaline 
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